24
4
3
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 244
244
O
pt
oe

100+50+25+10+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.
Ì Standard type slotted sensor with 3.4mm slot
Ì Photo-Transistor (E-SX1088-W1) or Photo-Logic (EE-SX4088-W1)
Ì Both types pre-wired with 610mm wires
EE-SX1088-W1: IC=20mA @ IF=50mA, tr & tf=4µs typ. VCE (sat)=0.4V max.
EE-SX4088-W1: ICC=10mA max. VCC=4.5V - 16V, tPLH=3µs typ. tPHL 20µs typ. f=3kHz min.
H=11.4, W=25, D=6
OPT683
Screw Mounting
5mm Slot, Photo-Logic Outputs
316-8712EE-1005
316-8700EE-SX4009-P1
100+50+25+10+1+
Price Each
Order CodeMftrs. List No.
Ì Photo-Logic output
Ì 5mm slot
Ì Easy screw mounting (no cut-out)
Ì Connection uses OMRON connector EE-1005 complete with 1 metre of cable
(available separately)
H=21, W=44.5 (inc. connector), D=11
EE-SX4009-P1: ICC=30mA max. VCC=5V (VCC max.=10V), VOL=0.3V max. VOH=(VCC 0.9) V min.
f=3kHz min.
OPT685
Surface Mount
1mm, 2mm & 3mm Photo-Transistor Outputs
316-8694EE-SX1109
316-8682EE-SX1108
316-8670EE-SX1107
100+50+25+10+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.
List No.
Ì All devices in this range provide phototransistor outputs for the optimum
combination of speed of  response and current handling capability
Ì Ultra compact devices
Ì High resolution sensing devices
Ì EE-SX1107-H=3mm, W=3.4, D=3.0, slot width=1mm
Ì EE-SX1108-H=4mm, W=5.0, D=4.0, slot width=2mm
Ì EE-SX1109-H=5mm, W=6.0, D=4.0, slot width=3mm
EE-SX1107: IC=20mA @ IF=25mA, tr & tf=10µs typ. VCE (sat)=0.4V max.
EE-SX1108: IC=20mA @ IF=25mA, tr & tf=10µs typ. VCE (sat)=0.4V max.
EE-SX1109: IC=20mA @ IF=25mA, tr & tf=10µs typ. VCE (sat)=0.4V max.
OPT684
Reflective Opto Switches
Miniature/Standard
OPT137